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CHAPTER 409—S. F. No. 727.
An Act to amend Sections 1332 and 1333 of the Revised

Laws of 1905 relating to the compensation of cleric and treasurer
of common school districts.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Clerks of common school districts may receive
salary, not to exceed $50 per year, and treasurer $25 per year.—
That Sections 1332 and 1333 of the Revised Laws of 1905 be and
the same are hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 1332. The clerk of each common district shall be
paid at the rate of two per cent of the cash disbursements for
the year, upon making his annual report to the superintendent
as required by law accurately and in proper time; such com-
pensation shall not exceed six dollars in any one year, unless a
greater compensation has been voted at a meeting of the district
upon a notice stating that action would be had at such meeting
respecting such increase of compensation; provided that in no
case shall the compensation of the clerk as herein provided ex-
ceed fifty dollars ($50,00) for any one year. Such payment shall
be made by the treasurer upon a certificate of the superintend-
ent that such clerk is entitled thereto."

"Section 1333. The treasurer of such district may receive
as compensation such an amount as shall be determined at the
regular school meeting of the district, not exceeding, however,
twenty-five dollars per annum., which shall be allowed only after
his annual report shall have been approved by the board."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1913.

CHAPTER 410—S. P. No. 811.
An Act relating to insurance written by certain health and

accident insurance associations.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Commercial traveller insurance companies ex-
empted from certain provisions.—Any domestic assessment,
health and accident insurance association now licensed to do
business in this state which confines its membership to commer-
cial travelers and which does not pay commissions or other com-
pensation for securing new members shall be exempt from the
provisions of law relating to the form and contents of policies
of health and accident insurance when approved by the commis-
sioner of insurance.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1913.


